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Swiss Society of Pediatric Cardiology
9th Scientific Meeting



Scientific Program of SSCP

November 10th 2017 | 8.00 am – 4.00 pm, Aula UKBBIt is our great pleasure to invite you to the 9th Scientific Meeting of the Swiss Society 
of Pediatric Cardiology in Basel. The program highlights a range of new topics in the 
fascinating field of pediatric and congenital cardiology.

Cutting-edge talks, interesting case reports, as well as presentations on recent 
research and teaching projects will provide a platform for intensive exchange in a 
friendly and personal atmosphere.

Our target audience reflects our interdisciplinary approach and includes those caring 
for patients with heart problems from fetal to adult life.
We are looking forward to meeting you soon at UKBB.

Stefanie Seitz 		        Markus Dechant 		  Birgit Donner

Dear Colleagues

	 8.00 am		  Registration, Coffee and „Gipfeli“
	
	 8.45 am		  Welcome at UKBB
			   Urs Zumsteg, Basel

Electrophysiology in congenital and acquired heart disease
Chair: Jean-Pierre Pfammatter, Bern
	
	 9.00 am		  Pacing and shocking in pediatric patients:
			   Current challenges and strategies
			   Christian Balmer, Zürich
	
	 9.25 am		  Catheter ablation of arrhythmias in congenital 
			   heart disease
			   Gunter Kerst, Aachen

	 9.50 am		  Ablation of ventricular tachycardias and			 
			   premature ventricular contractions
			   Christian Sticherling, Basel

	 10.15 am	 Mechanical dysfunction in the «electrical» disease 	
			   long QT syndrome - potential future role for risk 
			   prediction?
			   Katja Odening, Freiburg

	 10.40 am	 Coffee break



Interactive case presentation
Chair: Markus Dechant, Basel and Matthias Gittermann, Aarau

	 11.00 am	 What is wrong with the heart in this young old boy?	
			   Corinna Leoni-Foglia, Bellinzona	

	 11.15 am	 Recurrent pericardial effusions - an unexpected cause 	
			   Sabrina Bressieux-Degueldre, Lausanne 	

	 11.30 am	 Seizures - when to call the cardiologist, and not the 
			   neurologist?	
			   Dominik Stambach, St. Gallen	

	 12.00 pm	 Lunch		
	
	 12.45 pm	 Administrative Session of SSCP / VKHFS			 
			 

New scientific and teaching projects
Chair: Maurice Beghetti, Genf and Mladen Pavlovic, Bern			 

	 1.30 pm		 Focus on the liver in Fontan patients: what we currently do 	
			   in Zurich (GUCH patients) 
			   Angela Oxenius, Zürich

	 1.50 pm		 Effective patient education in the digital era 
			   Corina Thomet, Bern and Daniel Tobler, Basel	

	 2.10 pm		 Interprofessional confidence, patient safety culture and 	
			   CPR preparedness among pediatric health care providers 	
			   Sabine Pallivathukal, Bern

	 2.30 pm		 Coffee Break
		

Updates in Congenital Cardiology 
Chair: Emanuela Valsangiacomo, Zürich

	 2.50 pm		 New techniques in interventional cardiology 
			   Milan Prša, Lausanne

	 3.15 pm		 Surgical management of patients with heritable 
			   disorders of connective tissue 
			   Florian Schönhoff, Bern

	 3.40 pm		 Heart surgery in the third world 
			   René Prêtre, Lausanne	

	 4.00 pm		 Closing Remarks
			   Birgit Donner, Basel

Scientific Program of SSCPScientific Program of SSCP

Sponsored by



Nursing Interest Group 
Congenital Heart Disease
November 10th 2017 | 9.00 am – 11.30 am, Room B2 UKBB
Chair: Yvonne Kröger, Zürich and Vanessa Kallabis, Bern
General Instruction

	 9.00 am		  Cardiomyopathy - The medical aspects
			   Nicole Sekarski, Lausanne

The Nursing Challenge

	 9.30 am		  Berlin Heart - Living on the Pediatric Intensive Unit 	
			   Care
			   Doris Berger and Anita Scholl, Bern

	 9.50 am 		 Caring for the patient and his family on the ward
			   Jennifer Stocker, Zürich

The Multidisciplinary Challenge

	 10.10 am	 Assessing the nutrition status of infants and learning 	
			   to eat following tube dependency
			   Nicole Kaufmann, Zürich

	 10.40 am	 Coffee Break

Chair: Gaby Stoffel and Irene Stalder-Ochsner, Zürich

	 11.00 am	 Family oriented rehablitation
			   Philipp Bludau, Tannheim

	 11.30 am	 The adolescent‘s view how to live with a 
			   cardiomyopathy
			   Patient from Bern

	 12.00 pm	 Lunch

	 12.45 pm-	 General Assembly of Nursing Interest Group 
	 13.30 pm	 Congenital Heart Disease

PD Dr. Christian Balmer, Leitender Arzt Kinderkardiologie, Leiter Elektrophysiologie,  
Kinderspital Zürich
Prof Maurice Beghetti, Directeur du Centre Universitaire de Cardiologie et Chirurgie Cardiaque 
Pédiatrique. CHUV et HUG
Doris Berger, Pflegeexpertin Intensivpflege, Inselspital Bern
Dr. Philipp Bludau, Stv. ärztlicher Leiter, Chefarzt Kardiologie, Nachsorgeklinik Tannheim
Dr. Sabrina Bressieux-Degueldre, Cheffe de clinique, Unité de cardiologie pédiatrique CHUV, 
Lausanne
Dr. Markus Dechant, Oberarzt Kardiologie, Universitäts-Kinderspital beider Basel
Prof. Dr. Birgit Donner, Leitende Ärztin, Leiterin Kardiologie, Universitäts-Kinderspital beider 
Basel
Dr. Corinna Leoni-Foglia, Oberärztin Kinderkardiologie, Ospedale San Giovanni Bellinzona, 
EOS
Dr. Matthias Gittermann, Leitender Arzt Kinderkardiologie, Kantonsspital Aarau
Vanessa Kallabis, Pflegeexpertin, Inselspital Bern
Nicole Kaufmann MSc, dipl. Logopädin, IBCLC, Kinderspital St. Gallen
Prof. Dr. Gunter Kerst, Direktor der Klinik für Kinderkardiologie, Uniklinik RWTH Aachen
Yvonne Kröger, Pflegeexpertin Kinderspital Zürich
Prof. Dr. Katja Odening, Oberärztin Universitäts-Herzzentrum Freiburg, Kardiologie und  
Angiologie
Dr. Angela Oxenius, Oberärztin Sprechstunde für Erwachsene mit angeborenen Herzfehlern, 
Zürich 
Sabine Pallivathukal, Oberärztin Kinderkardiologie, Zentrum für angeborene Herzfehler,  
Inselspital Bern
PD Dr. Mladen Pavlovic, Leitender Arzt Kinderkardiologie, Zentrum für angeborene Herzfehler, 
Inselspital Bern
Prof. Dr. Jean-Pierre Pfammatter, Abteilungsleiter Kinderkardiologie, Zentrum für angeborene 
Herzfehler, Inselspital Bern
Prof. Dr. René Prêtre, Chef de Service, Service de chirurgie cardiaque, CHUV, Lausanne
Dr. Milan Prša, Médecin hospitalier, Unité de cardiologie pédiatrique CHUV, Lausanne
Anita Scholl, Pflegexpertin Intensivpflege, Inselspital Bern
PD Dr. Florian Schönhoff, Oberarzt Universitätsklinik für Herz- und Gefässchirurgie,  
Inselspital Bern
Prof. Dr. Nicole Sekarski-Hunkeler, Cheffe médecin, Unité de cardiologie pédiatrique CHUV, 
Lausanne
Irene Stalder-Ochsner, Pflegeexpertin Kardiologie, Universitätsspital Zürich
Dr. Domink Stambach, Leitender Arzt, Klinik für Kardiologie, Kantonsspital St. Gallen
Prof. Dr. Christian Sticherling, Leiter Elektrophysiologie, Kardiologie, Universitätsspital Basel
Jennifer Stocker, Pflegeexpertin Praxis, Kinder-Herzzentrum Zürich
Gaby Stoffel, Pflegeexpertin APN  Intensiv-, Neonatologiepflege und Kinder-Herzzentrum Zürich
Corina Thomet, Pflegeexpertin APN, Zentrum für angeborene Herzfehler, Inselspital Bern
PD Dr. Daniel Tobler, Leiter GUCH-Sprechstunde, Kardiologie, Universitätsspital Basel
Prof. Dr. Emanuela Valsangiacomo, Leitende Ärztin, Stv. Leitung Kinderkardiologie, Leiterin 
kardiovaskuläre Bildgebung, Universitätskinderspital Zürich
Prof. Dr. Urs Zumsteg, Chefarzt Ambulante Medizin, Leiter pädiatrische Endokrinologie,  

Universitäts-Kinderspital beider Basel

Speakers and Chairs



Registration
Please register until October 15th 2017

Fees (to be paid by November 10th 2017)
50 CHF 		  participation fee
25 CHF 		  reduced participation fee for nurses, residents and 		
		  junior members

6 Credit Points: SGP, SGPK/SSCP
		

Online registration at
http://www.ukbb.ch/scientificmeetingcardiology 

University-Children‘s Hospital Basel | Spitalstrasse 33 | P.O. Box | 4031 Basel | CH
T +41 61 704 12 12 | F +41 61 704 12 13 | info@ukbb.ch | www.ukbb.ch

Social Program

November 9th 2017 | 7.00 pm		

Meeting at reception UKBB 

Walk through the picturesque historic center with dinner at a characteristic restaurant. 


